PRINTED: 08/10/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345552	B. WING		07/08/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ATION & RECOVERY CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2005 SHANNON GRAY COURT JAMESTOWN, NC 27282	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 278 SS=D	ACCURACY/COORD The assessment mus resident's status. A registered nurse museach assessment with participation of health A registered nurse museassessment is completed to a complete the participation of health A registered nurse museassessment is completed to a complete the participation of the assessment must significant to a civil mone statement in a resubject to a civil mone \$1,000 for each assessment penalty and knowingly to certify a material arresident assessment penalty of not more that assessment. Clinical disagreement material and false statement and false statement that the participation is a complete to a civil mone that the participation is a complete to a civil mone that the participation is a civ	INATION/CERTIFIED It accurately reflect the ust conduct or coordinate in the appropriate professionals. ust sign and certify that the eted. completes a portion of the in and certify the accuracy of ressment. Medicaid, an individual who is certifies a material and resident assessment is rely penalty of not more than ressment; or an individual who is causes another individual ind	F 27	B	8/5/16
ARODATODY	facility failed to includ depression on the fac assessment tool, the for 1 of 6 sampled res medications and activ	ew and staff interviews, the e the active diagnoses of ility 's comprehensive Minimum Data Set (MDS), sidents reviewed for the diagnoses (Resident SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		The MDS Assessment for Resident #6 has been re-reviewed; per that review 7/8/16 a modification of Section I was indicated (for a diagnosis) and entered into the comprehensive assessment. Note: the CAA (Care Area Assessment)	on

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

08/01/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345552	B. WING		07/08/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0110012010
THE CHAI	INON ODAY DELLAD	U ITATION & DECOVERY CENTER		2005 SHANNON GRAY COURT	
THE SHAL	NNON GRAY REHAB	ILITATION & RECOVERY CENTER		JAMESTOWN, NC 27282	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 278	Continued From p	page 1	F 278	3	
	#60).			and the Care Plan were already corre and did not need a modification.	ect
	The findings inclu	ded:		As of 8/1/2016, all current residents h	nad a
		admitted to the facility on		comprehensive audit of their last full	MDS
		pital with cumulative diagnoses		assessment completed by the	-: 41
	which included de	epression.		Administrative nursing team, includin MDS department. The audit results was a superior of the	
	A review of Resid	ent #60 ' s medical record		captured and logged onto a QA Tool,	
		ian Note dated 3/24/16. The		MDS Diagnosis Audit Tool. Any curre	
		cluded a diagnosis of major		resident found to have a diagnosis th	
		er for this resident. The		needed to be added or removed has	
		d the plan included continuing antidepressant) to treat		identified and will be corrected (include the need for significant correction if	aing
		monitoring/evaluating her		applicable) by 8/5/16.	
	response to the m				
	•			To prevent future deficient practice, t	he
		uarterly Minimum Data Set		facility:	
		nt (Section I) dated 5/11/16 did		Completed a 100% in-service with th	
		sident had an active diagnosis		MDS department specific to Section	
		ection N of the MDS indicated ved an antidepressant		the RAI Manual. Any future changes the MDS department staff will receive	
		ch of the previous 7 days (7 out		same in-service. The MDS specific	, 4110
	of 7 days).	, , , ,		in-service will be repeated annually.	The
				facility created a Quality Assurance T	
		conducted on 7/8/16 at 10:38		the MDS Assessment QA Team, with	the
		rse #1. Upon inquiry, MDS		purpose of directing, reviewing and	
		d Sections I and N of the MDS completed for Resident		reporting the MDS department Section assessment accuracy. The MDS	on i
		nterview, the nurse		Assessment QA Team collaborated to	,
	_	ction I of Resident #60 's MDS		create the MDS Diagnosis Audit QA	
	_	pression as an active diagnosis;		to help the facility check for diagnosis	
		ed the resident received an		entry accuracy and to log our monitor	ring
		edication on each of the 7 days		efforts.	
		ck period. The MDS Nurse #1		To monitor performance of fish and AAD	
		on should have been included nosis on the 5/11/16 quarterly		To monitor performance of future MD assessment accuracy, the facility:	o
	_	reviewed for Resident #60.		Formed the MDS Assessment QA Te	am
		TOTAL		to both direct and monitor the efforts	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345552	B. WING _			07/	08/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ATION & RECOVERY CENTER		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 SHANNON GRAY COURT AMESTOWN, NC 27282		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	with the facility 's Dir Upon review of Resid and MDS assessmen	ducted on 7/8/16 at 3:00 PM ector of Nursing (DON). lent #60 's medical record at, the DON reported live been included as an	F2	2278	MDS QA Audits. This team has alread started meeting and will continue to me at a minimum of weekly x 8, monthly x and quarterly thereafter unless otherwinoted in the Executive Quarterly QA Committee notes. The MDS Assessme QA Team consists of the NHA (chair), DON, MDS Department Nurses and a Unit Coordinator. The MDS Assessme QA Team chair will report their efforts a quarterly results to the Executive Quarterly QA Committee and will be tasked to address any trends or issues that are identified. The facility's Execu Quarterly QA Committee last met on 7/27/2016 to review proposed MDS Assessment QA Team actions and is scheduled to meet again on 10/19/2011. The facility will utilize the newly created QA tool, the MDS Diagnosis Audit Tool a way of both monitoring and reporting the Executive QA Committee. The facility alleges full compliance with this plan of correction by 8/5/2016.	eet 4 se ent ent ent d as to	
F 332 SS=D	RATES OF 5% OR M The facility must ensu		F3	332			8/5/16
	by:				The employee in question with deficient practice was addressed during the survive appropriate strength of the OTC		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345552	B. WING _		07/	08/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	•		
				2005 SHANNON GRAY COURT			
THE SHAN	INON GRAY REHABILI	TATION & RECOVERY CENTER		JAMESTOWN, NC 27282			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A) CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 332	Continued From pag	ge 3	F 3	32			
	evidenced by 2 med opportunities, resulti of 6.2% for 2 of 9 res	rication errors out of 32 ng in a medication error rate sidents (Resident #55 and erved during medication pass.		medication was corrected survey as well. No other practices or other resider identified during the survey	deficient nts were		
	observed as she pul from the medication Resident #55. The r cart was cyclopentol (an anticholinergic m treatment of excessi the eye). The nurse	AM, Medication Aide #1 was led an eye drop medication cart for administration to medication pulled from the late 1% ophthalmic solution nedication indicated for ve dilatation of the pupil of was observed as she op of the cyclopentolate 1%		The facility initiated a 100 active nurses and medical participate in medication. The facility also complete current medication orders medication strengths wer MD orders as reflected or (Medication Administration was completed on 8/1/20). To prevent future deficient facility:	ation aides who administration. ed a review of all so to ensure that re consistent with the MAR on Record). This alfo.		
	medication orders in cyclopentolate 1% e one drop into the rigidan An interview was consumed at 2:45 Medication Aide revial Administration Reconsumed at 1% eye drops were at the right eye only. Veread this, she stated The Medication Aide should have been accept. An interview was conditioned an interview was conditined at 1% eye.	nducted with Medication Aide PM. Upon request, the ewed the Medication rd (MAR) for Resident #55. R indicated the cyclopentolate to be instilled as one drop into When the Medication Aide I, "I put it in both of his eyes." e acknowledged the eye drops dministered only in his right nducted with the facility 's DON) on 7/7/16 at 4:44 PM.		Created a QA Team, The Administration QA Team, with the purpose of both and medication aides, may performance and prevent errors. Specific intervent A 100% in-service on me administration will be proappropriate nursing staff; will be directed by the Ad Nursing Team. The facili provide a test of basic me administration knowledge appropriate staff. Any fur staff who are hired that we medications will receive to in-service and test during process. The facility will also providirected medication error in-service 2x a year to accommodification.	on 7/25/2012 educating nurses conitoring ting medication cions include: dication vided to the this in-service ministrative ty will also edication e for all ture/new nursing vill be providing the same g their orientation de a Pharmacist prevention		
	•	the medication error, the ectation was to utilize the 3		in-service 2x a year to ap and medication aides. T			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345552	B. WING _			07/08/	/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE			
THE CHAI	INON ODAY DELLA DILLI	TATION & DECOVERY CENTER		2005 SHANNON GRAY	COURT			
THE SHAP	INON GRAY REHABILI	TATION & RECOVERY CENTER		JAMESTOWN, NC	27282			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI PERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	_	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 332	be checked: 1) Whe cart; 2) When putting 3) Before administra also indicated she al follow the 5 rights of when doing the med the right drug, the right eright time) to red errors. 2) On 7/6/16 at 8:53 observed as she preadministration to Remedications included bottle containing a c (mg) calcium and 20 Vitamin D. The medication orders in 500 mg calcium cart D to be given as one An interview was conwith Medication Aide medication aide revinded the medication aide pulling iven Resident #229	required the medication to n pulling it out of the med git in the medication cup; and tion to the patient. The DON lso expected nursing staff to medication administration ication pass (the right patient, ght dose, the right route, and uce the risk of medication. 3 AM, Medication Aide #1 was spared medications for sident #229. The done tablet from a floor stock ombination of 500 milligrams to International Units (IU) dication aide was observed as a calcium/Vitamin D tablet to the #229 's physician's cluded a current order for conate with 600 IU of Vitamin at tablet by mouth twice a day. Inducted on 7/6/16 at 2:45 PM at #1. Upon request, the ewed the Medication rd (MAR) for Resident #229. The physician's order was ation product containing 500	F3	Pharmacist led occur on 8/2/16 employees proreceive this sar medication erroduring their oried. To monitor perfudministration, Continue the MQA Team meet 12 and quarterlotherwise noted Committee noted of the NHA, DC Coordinators and Coordinators. To Administration their efforts and Quarterly QA Cotasked to address that are identifically Quarterly QA Coordinators and Coordinators and Coordinators. To Administration their efforts and Quarterly QA Coordinators and	in-service is scheduled 6. Any future nursing viding medications will me Pharmacist led or prevention in-service entation. formance of medication the facility will: ledication Administration ings weekly x 4, monthly ly thereafter unless d in the Executive QA es. This QA team consi DN (chair), Unit nd Staff Development	on 6. te, and rk are,		
	contained a combina	nedication given revealed it ation of 500 mg calcium with fter reviewing the content of			duled date/shift of ss administration.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	1 ' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345552	B. WING _		07	/08/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TATION & RECOVERY CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2005 SHANNON GRAY COURT JAMESTOWN, NC 27282		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 356 SS=C	the medication giver "We don't have it." calcium/Vitamin D p medication cart rever containing 500 mg of was not stored on the observation. An interview was co Director of Nursing (Upon discussion of the observed, the DON utilize the 3 check sy medication to be: 1) of the med cart; 2) of medication cup; and administration to the indicated she also e the 5 rights of medic doing the medication right drug, the right or right time) to reduce 483.30(e) POSTED INFORMATION The facility must posa a daily basis: o Facility name. o The current date. o The total number a by the following cate unlicensed nursing s resident care per sh Registered nur Licensed pract	n, the medication aide stated, A review of the roducts stocked on the saled a combination product salcium with 600 IU Vitamin Date cart at the time of the inducted with the facility 's DON) on 7/7/16 at 4:44 PM. The medication error stated her expectation was to system which required the Checked when pulling it out checked when pulling it in the alignment. The DON also expected nursing staff to follow station administration when in pass (the right patient, the close, the right route, and the the risk of medication errors. NURSE STAFFING set the following information on and the actual hours worked experies of licensed and staff directly responsible for ifft: sees.	F3			8/5/16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345552	B. WING		07/08/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TATION & RECOVERY CENTER	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2005 SHANNON GRAY COURT JAMESTOWN, NC 27282		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 356	Continued From pag	e 6	F 356			
	specified above on a of each shift. Data in o Clear and readable o In a prominent place residents and visitors. The facility must, upon make nurse staffing for review at a cost in standard. The facility must main staffing data for a mineral staffing da	ce readily accessible to				
	by: Based on observation interviews, the facility required information postings for 60 of the post the daily nurses beginning of the shift recertification survey. The findings included An observation maderevealed the daily nurse dated 7/5/16 was poin the front hallway, written on the form unadditional observation Additional Observation Addit			The Daily Nurse Staffing Hours Shee were updated during the survey to ince the missing fields/information. The Scheduling Coordinator and the back-up staff responsible for posting/updating the Daily Nurse Staff Hour Sheets were in-serviced by the Nurse during the annual survey process. In-service was specific to staff posting requirements. The facility DON will directly oversee a monitor the facility's Scheduling Coordinator regarding posting and rou updating of Daily Nurse Staffing Hours These sheets will continue to be kept stored per our current practices.	ing NHA and tine	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	` ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345552	B. WING _		0.	7/08/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ATION & RECOVERY CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 2005 SHANNON GRAY COURT JAMESTOWN, NC 27282		700,2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 356	each of the correspondisplay case in the fron name was not written staff posting. An observation made revealed daily nurse a glass display case a station was dated 7/7 included staffing throo observation made on the 7/8/16 nurse staff updated and included. An interview was conwith the facility 's Sci During this interview, reported that she her the daily staffing infor she came into work a Monday through Frid. Coordinator stated shinformation posted by reported the daily post the nursing staff schewith the first shift at 7 Scheduling Coordina Supervisor was responsed by the nursing staff schewith the first shift at 7 Scheduling Coordina Supervisor was responsed by the nursing staff schewith the first shift at 7 Scheduling Coordina Supervisor was responsed by the nursing staff schewith the first shift at 7 Scheduling Coordina Supervisor was responsed by the previous of the previous displays. A review of the previous days.	anding dates in the glass ont hallway. The facility on the forms used for the son 7/8/16 at 8:35 AM staffing information posted in across from the nursing 1/16. The staff posting ugh 7/8/16 at 7:00 AM. An 7/8/16 at 9:15 AM revealed fing information had been at all three shifts for 7/8/16. ducted on 7/8/16 at 9:24 AM meduling Coordinator. The Scheduling Coordinator self was responsible to post mation for all 3 shifts when at 8:30 AM each weekday, ay. The Scheduling had the staffing 1/9:00 AM. She also sting reflected information on eduled for the day, beginning 1:00 AM. Upon inquiry, the tor reported the Weekend onsible to be sure the eted on Saturdays and sous 60 days of postings for ation was completed on None of the postings	F3		finitely, but for a facility's current gwith any he posting of ng Hours.		
	AM with the facility 's	ducted on 7/8/16 at 10:06 Administrator. Upon ator stated he would want to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345552	B. WING		07/08/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TATION & RECOVERY CENTER	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2005 SHANNON GRAY COURT JAMESTOWN, NC 27282		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 356	for nurse staffing info the facility had initiat procedures to ensure	facility on the daily postings ormation. He also reported ed a change in their ethis information was posted ne first shift each day.	F 356		8/5/16	
SS=E	considered satisfactor authorities; and	n sources approved or ory by Federal, State or local istribute and serve food				
	by: Based on observation facility failed to serve conditions as staff far service at safe temporooms and staff faile gloves prior to touch products in 1 of 4 dir 1. On 7/7/2016 at observed assessing dinner service. She the sliced pork roast Fahrenheit. The the be shallowly inserted She then continued to the other foods. Which checked, she cleaned	iled to maintain foods for eratures in 1 of 4 dining d to change contaminated ing and serving bread ning rooms. 4:45 pm Dietary Aide #1 was food temperatures for the assessed the temperature of		As referenced in the 2567, the meat question was re-heated to the appropriate temperature on 7/7/2016 prior to serve Any known problems were corrected during the survey process. Also, during the survey the employee in question of did not appropriately change gloves of counseled by the Dietary Manager. To prevent future issues, the dietary department has: 1. Initiated a 100% in-service for all dietary staff on the appropriate food temperature ranges and correctly take food temperatures (and the appropriate actions if necessary to correct). Initiation another 100% in-service for all dietary	oriate ring. ring who vas ing ing ite	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345552	B. WING _			07/	08/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
THE SHAI	NNON CDAY DEHARII	ITATION & RECOVERY CENTER		20	005 SHANNON GRAY COURT			
THE SHAI	NINON GRAF REHABIL	HATION & RECOVERT CENTER		JA	AMESTOWN, NC 27282			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	surveyor asked her insert the thermome She did recheck the it to be 131.2 degree remove the meat from asked what she show replied, "Send it be time she removed to kitchen. A pan of post the temperature was a Fahrenheit. She the Con 7/8/2016 at 2:48 interviewed. He indicated that was too low. Further time she had at that was too low. Further was too low. Further wiewed. She e time identifying a lof food service line. So that she should stop the kitchen immediate the coffee dispense condiments and the store that the coffee dispense condiments and the store that the she should stop the coffee dispense condiments and the store that the she should stop the coffee dispense condiments and the store that the she should stop the coffee dispense condiments and the store that the she should stop the coffee dispense condiments and the store that the she should stop the coffee dispense condiments and the store that the she should stop the coffee dispense condiments and the store that the she should stop the coffee dispense condiments and the store that the she should stop the coffee dispense condiments and the she should she should she should should be should should be s	gan to reach for the food, this to recheck the pork and to eter deeper in to the meat. It meat temperature and found the service line. When will do with the meat, she tack to the kitchen. If At this the pork and sent it back to the ork roast was returned and is assessed to be 165 degrees the highest that he expected his test than 140 degrees the kitchen. He explained that is new and that this was the sessed a food temperature le indicated that she realized wrong. So pm Dietary Aide #1 was explained that this was her first wo food temperature on the she indicated that she is aware of and send the food back to ately. In 12:15 pm Dietary Aide #2 was bread during lunch using her was also observed touching for ice machine lid, basket of the refrigerator door with the and then returned to serve	F3	371	staff members on proper serving procedures. Future new dietary hires was be in-serviced as part of orientation. 2. Required a return demonstration to the Dietary Manager or Executive Chef from current serving staff demonstrating that they could: a. Correctly check food temperature(s) b. Correctly follow food service procedures 3. Revised the temperature QA monitor log to promote documentation and food safety. The facility created a new QA team, the Food Preparation QA Team, to provide above in-services, revise the temperature monitoring QA log and oversight for retidemonstrations. This QA team will make weekly x 8, monthly x 4 and quarterly thereafter to monitor and promote compliance. Members of this QA team include the NHA, DON, Dietary Manage (chair) and Executive Chef. Additional members can be added to the team per the discretion of the chair for the purpo of ensuring compliance. The Food Preparation QA Team will report directly the Executive Quarterly QA Committee the next scheduled quarterly meeting is 10/19/2016. The facility alleges full compliance with this plan of correction by 8/5/2016.	he m : ing I e the ure urn eet r se y to		
		05 pm Dietary Aide #2 was						

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345552	B. WING			7/08/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ATION & RECOVERY CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2005 SHANNON GRAY COURT JAMESTOWN, NC 27282	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOTH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371 F 520 SS=D	but that she did not higloved hand. She alsigloves, she should chrouching other surface. On 7/8/2016 at 2:45 pinterviewed. He explited use utensils when hands. He indicated hands, they should chrouching other kitcher indicated that the died done wrong. 483.75(o)(1) QAA	d utensils to serve the bread, ave tongs so she used her so explained that when using nange the gloves after es. om the Chef was ained that he expected staff serving food and not their that if they are using gloved nange their gloves when a surfaces. He also cary aide knew what she had		520		8/5/16	
	assurance committee nursing services; a ph facility; and at least 3 facility's staff. The quality assessme committee meets at least and assurance activited develops and implementation to correct identification. A State or the Secret disclosure of the recommittee of the secret disclosure of the recommittee.	east quarterly to identify which quality assessment ies are necessary; and ents appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies. eary may not require ords of such committee th disclosure is related to the committee with the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345552	B. WING	 	07/08/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ILITATION & RECOVERY CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2005 SHANNON GRAY COURT JAMESTOWN, NC 27282	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCE)	D BE COMPLETION
F 520	Continued From page 3 Good faith attempand correct quality a basis for sanction. This REQUIREMING by: Based on record facility staff, the fact Assurance (QAA) implemented produinterventions put in September of 201 sustain compliance deficiency which was 2015 on a recertification the area of Acc continued failure of surveys of record inability to sustain Program. The findings inclusive tag is cross of the stag is cross of the surveys of	page 11 bits by the committee to identify by deficiencies will not be used as ons. ENT is not met as evidenced review and interviews with the acility's Quality Assessment and Committee failed to maintain bedures and monitor and place by the Committee in 5 in order to achieve and be. This was for one recited was originally cited in August dication survey and again on the tion survey. The deficiency was uracy of Assessment. The of the facility during two federal show a pattern of the facility's an effective Quality Assurance ded: ded:	F 52	DEFICIENCY)	etion on on on s at was y QA ative
	record review and failed to include the depression on the assessment tool, for 1 of 6 sampled medications and a During the recertification of the placetheter for a residence of the failed to the placetheter for a residence of	f Assessment. Based on a staff interviews, the facility he active diagnoses of a facility 's comprehensive the Minimum Data Set (MDS), a residents reviewed for active diagnoses. If fication survey of 8/27/15, the for F278 for failing to identify on cement of an indwelling dent; and, for failing to a resident 's Preadmission		To help ensure future compliance in area, the facility will have at least 1 corporate representative at all Exec Quarterly QA meetings. The next scheduled Executive Quarterly QA meeting is scheduled for 10/19/2016. The facility alleges full compliance withis plan of correction by 8/1/2016.	utive

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345552	B. WING _			7/08/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE SHANNON GRAY REHABILITATION & RECOVERY CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2005 SHANNON GRAY COURT JAMESTOWN, NC 27282			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE AI CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 520	readmission to the far recertification survey, failing to identify and active diagnosis for a psychotropic medicate. An interview was con Administrator on 7/8/interview, the Administrator repetitively new in his relatively new in his relative	ent Review status upon cility. On the current the facility was re-cited for assess depression as an resident treated with a ion. ducted with the 16 at 4:55 PM. During the strator stated he was ole as Administrator as of d was not in this position at 's last recertification. While orted he was not involved in a resulting from the previous just, 2015, he was able to lity initiative the QAA loped. The Administrator a quality initiative was see the accuracy of the facility purce Utilization Groups	F5	520			